FORM PTO-159-14-00 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G= 8255.38US01

R

03-01-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101277739

	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.					
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Jae Ho	ng PARK	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.					
	ae LEE	San 136–1, Ami–ri					
		Bubal-eub	_				
		Ichon-shi	Ĕ =				
		Kyoungki-do	° ∼ ==				
		467-860 Korea					
			200				
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	of conveyance: signment						
	signment		_				
	her:						
	Mo						
Execution I	Date: December 27, 1999						
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this J	assument is being filed together with a new application	the avacution data of the application is: December	. 27 1000				
n uns a	ocument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is. December	27, 1997				
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		* *	- 202				
	•	0950	3382				
		0 / 0 0 0	, –				
<u></u>		attached? Yes No					
	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	 Total number of applications and patents in 	involved: 1				
document s	should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Name:	Curtis B. Hamre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed					
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to depo	eit account				
Addicss.	3100 Norwest Center	Authorized to be charged to depe	isit account				
	90 South Seventh Street	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit	tanv				
		overpayments to our Deposit account num	ber: 13-2725				
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131						
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Stateme	ent and signature:						
			6.3				
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the				
original	document.						
Curtis B. H	Jamre Curths)	February February	y 14, 1999				
Cura D. Traine							
Name of Po	erson Signing	Signature	Date				
	1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	ichments, and documen-				
5 /2000 NTUN	MAS 00000022 09503382 Do not det						
		tach this portion					
C:58Mail doc	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0577

V940415

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		WHEREAS,									
vantor _i s)	>								onfamily		
um e. daress		<u>Chamw</u>	Chamwon-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul 137-030 Korea and a citizen of Korea								
utrenship											<u> </u>
			ae LEE						Yoksam-c		
		Kangn	am-ku, s	Seoul,	<u> 135-</u>	080 Kc	rea				
		3			resid	ding at _				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		and a citizen of									
ate Paten:											
eclaration									nave executed		
ligned and Irla									r this invention,		
, e	*	is entitled Complex type correlator in cdma system and initial synch									I SVIICII-
Senal No. and		ronization acquiring method using the same and which has been given Serial Number and the filing date of									
iling Date	⊁	Senarivumi	วยเ			and ur	e ming dak	3 01			
lame of Corporation	>								CO. LTD		
		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Korea</u> , and having an office and place of business at <u>San 136-1</u> , <u>Ami-ri</u> , <u>Bubal-eub</u> , <u>Ichon-sai</u>									
									l-eub. Ic	hon-	soi.
State or	*		i-do, 40								
keuntay et neere station							in and to s	aid inve	ention and pate	nt appl	ication and
and Adoresis		any Letters	Patent to be	obtained	therefor	;					
	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. THE UNDERSIGNED has sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted to from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorized request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the afor invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, afficiavits, assignments and documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal provings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, relates, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It								ED hereby interest for to the said inted there-horize and expresentand all other is known to all proceed-successors tent, rights, to be interest for the ins. that no		
		assignment gra has been or will expressed is po IN TESTIM below.	I be made to ossessed by	others by THE UND	THE UN DERSIGI	DERSIGN NED.	NED, and t	hat full r		he sam	ie as herein
Fire to the second	_										
Each Inventor Must Sign and Date	>		Signature	Jae H	long I	PARK	Jal	Date	December	27,	1999
Note: No Legalization or Other Witness Required			Signature	Woo J	ae LI	EE	924-	.Date	December	27,	1999
			Signatura					Date			

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0578

MERCHANT & GOULD